000919
12.5 22 30 30 80/44 DL 22 N-22 1 212 300 .. 1 212 302 .. 1.2 M 80 N
18.5 30 37 37 100/60 DL 30 N-22 1 212 500 .. 1 212 502 .. 2.1 M 80 N
22 40 50 55 130/79 DL 42 N-22 1 244 255 .. 1 244 257 .. 2.1 M 80 N
37 63 75 75 230/119 DL 65 N-22 1 284 345 .. 1 284 347 .. 3.2 M 80 N
50 90 110 110 260/170 DL 90 N-22 1 284 531 .. 1 284 533 .. 3.2 M-b 177 S
60 110 132 160 290/205 DL 110 N-22 1 243 501 .. 1 243 503 .. 9.0 M-bw 207 S
75 132 160 180 360/245 DL 132 N-22 1 292 001 .. 1 292 003 .. 9.0 M-bw 207 S

Approvals:
Aux. contact : 2 N/O + 2 N/C + 1 N/O + 1 N/C + 2 N/O + 2 N/C
Contactor type Code number : 22 33 44
Main contacts
Specials with
E/M and L/B
contacts on
request
❐ width remains unchanged !
It is possible to increase the number of auxiliary contacts by factory-fitted contacts
For use with
DL 22 N...DL 90 N
Characteristics
Notes
width changes width changes
DL 22 N-22 to 106 mm to 124 mm
❐ Order ref.: 3 212 133 01
width changes width changes
DL 30 N-22 to 106 mm to 124 mm
❐ Order ref.:  3 212 133 01
width changes width changes
DL 42 N-22 to 124 mm to 124 mm
❐ Order ref.:  3 212 133 21
width changes width changes
DL 65 N-22 Standard to 124 mm to 124 mm
❐ Order ref.:  3 212 133 21
width changes width changes
DL 90 N-22 to 124 mm to 124 mm
❐ Order ref.:  3 212 133 21
DL 110 N-22 ❐ Order ref.:  3 292 040 00
DL 132 N-22 ❐ Order ref.:  3 292 040 00
DL 165 N-22 ❐ Order ref.:  3 292 040 00
DL 245 N-22 ❐ Order ref.:  3 292 040 00
DL 270 N-22 ❐ Order ref.:  3 184 261 00
Clearwater Tech - Phone: 800.894.0412 - Fax: 208.368.0415 - Web: www.clrwtr.com - Email: info@clrwtr.com
000731S013019
Accessories :
Links, RC coil suppressors,
terminal shrouds and mechanical interlock
RC coil suppressors for use with contactor types DL 22 N to DL 270 N
For use with contactor type RC-coil suppressors 110...240 V AC Type Order ref.:
DL 22 N / DL 30 N components 0,47 µF / 220 Ω RC-N 1 3 212 412 01
DL 42 N / DL 65 / DL 90 N components 1,00 µF / 220 Ω RC-N 2 3 244 106 01
DL 110 / 132 N components 1,00 µF / 100 Ω RC-N 3 3 292 071 01
DL 165 / 245 N components 1,00 µF / 47 Ω RC-N 4 3 208 355 01
DL 270 N components 1,6 µF / 220 Ω RC-N 5 3 184 092 01
Terminal cover for use with contactors and thermal overload relays
to protect against accidental contact to VDE 0106 Part 100
For use with contactor type Order ref.: Notes
DL 65 N / DL 90 N 3 284 148 04 to be ordered separately
DL 90 N + M-b 177 S / DL 65 N + M-b 177 S 3 284 148 05 to be ordered separately
DL 110 / 132 N + M-bw 207 S 3 243 049 01 to be ordered separately
DL 110 N ... 270 N 3 284 156 02 shroud with M 12 connecting screw (1 set = 6 off)
M-bw 17 S ... M-bw 207 S 3 222 019 01 to be ordered separately
M-b 177 S 3 222 018 01 to be ordered separately
DLDAe 110 / 160 N 3 284 148 03 to be ordered separately
Pairs of links are used to bridge the main contact terminals of 3 pole
contactors so that they can be used as single pole contactors for higher
ratings (approx. twice the value)
DL 22 N / DL 30 N 3 212 315 00
DL 42 N 3 244 080 01
For use with contactor type Order ref.:
Pairs of links, single pole
Mechanical interlocks
Possible combination
DL 22 N / 30 N DL 42 N DL 65 N / 90 N DL 110 N / DL 132 N DL 165 N / DL 245 N DL 270 N
DL 22 N / 30 N 3 244 077 02 3 244 078 01 - - - -
DL 42 N 3 244 078 01 3 244 077 02 - - - -
DL 65 N / 90 N - - 3 244 077 02 - - -
DL 110 N / DL 132 N - - - 3 292 057 00 - -
DL 165 N / DL 245 N - - - - 3 283 048 00 -
DL 270 N - - - - - 3 184 327 00
Clearwater Tech - Phone: 800.894.0412 - Fax: 208.368.0415 - Web: www.clrwtr.com - Email: info@clrwtr.com